BON TOOL CO. PRESS RELEASE

4430 GIBSONIA ROAD . GIBSONIA, PA 15044 . www.BONTOOL.com

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT: FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Paul Bender Bon Tool Co.

Bon Tool Co.

paulb@bontool.com

ALSO SEE:

www.bontool.com

BON TOOL COMPANY AWARDED WITH THE 2024 EXPORTER OF THE YEAR AND THE 2024 MID-ATLANTIC EXPORTER OF THE YEAR BY THE SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

(GIBSONIA, PA, USA) – Bon Tool Company is proud to announce that it has been selected as both the 2024 Pennsylvania Exporter of the Year and the 2024 Mid-Atlantic Region Exporter of the Year by the Small Business Administration (SBA). This prestigious recognition highlights Bon Tool's outstanding commitment to exporting excellence and its significant contributions to the regional economy.

The Small Business Administration's Exporter of the Year award is a testament to Bon Tool's dedication to innovation, value, service, and global outreach. Through strategic initiatives and a steadfast focus on customer satisfaction, Bon Tool has successfully expanded its market presence to 84 countries beyond national borders, showcasing the strength of its products and services on a global scale.

"We are deeply honored to receive this esteemed recognition from the Small Business Administration," said C. John Bongiovanni, President of Bon Tool Company. "This award underscores our unwavering commitment to delivering top-quality products and services to customers worldwide. It is a result of the hard work and dedication of our entire team. A special thanks to Brent Rondon and his team at the University of Pittsburgh's Institute for Entrepreneurial Excellence for nominating us."

To commemorate this achievement, Bon Tool Company will host an on-site awards presentation on April 30 at 1:00 pm EDT at our offices located at 4430 Gibsonia Road, Gibsonia, PA 15044.

If you would like more information about Bon Tool's recognition, please contact Paul Bender at paulb@bontool.com or 724-443-7080 x 226.

About Bon Tool Co: Bon Tool Company is a leading manufacturer and supplier of professional-grade construction tools, equipment, and accessories. With a commitment to innovation and customer satisfaction, Bon Tool has been serving the construction industry for over 65 years, delivering high-quality products that meet the demands of contractors, builders, and tradespeople worldwide. For more information, visit www.bontool.com.

Media Contact: Paul Bender, Product Marketing and Communications Manager, Bon Tool Company Phone: 724-4443-7080 Email: paulb@bontool.com